6'8.01 06-	14-2001		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	751938 <u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen- Boerenleenbank, B.A. 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: McCain Citrus Inc. (now Pasco Juices, Inc. Address: Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 2905 Butterfield Road City: Oak Brook State Illinois Zip: 60521		
Other Bank	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🕍 No	Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State_ Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other Release of Security Agreements			
Execution Date: May 25, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	(,670,438 \		
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes 🔯 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Galina A. Krasilovsky Kirman, Esq.			
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 501 - 814		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Galina A. Krasilovsky Kirman	hec 6/8/0)		
Traine of Colors of Samuel	ignature // Date		
	rer sheet, attachments, and document:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0438**

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen -Boerenleenbank, B.A., "Rabobank Nederland", New York Branch, as agent ("Rabobank Nederland"), does hereby release all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under the property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademark"), including without limitation

- the Trademark and application for the Trademark, together with any reissues, (a) continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Pasco (as defined below) against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of the Trademark, or injury to the goodwill associated with the use of the Trademark,

to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to Rabobank Nederland pursuant to the terms of those certain Trademark Security Agreements, dated as of April 20, 2000, and recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2077, Frames 519-26, and Reel 2077, Frames 535-45, respectively.

The undersigned will provide such full and continuing cooperation and assistance to Pasco Juices, Inc. (f/k/a McCain Citrus, Inc.) ("Pasco") and Hansen Junior Juice Company and Hansen Beverage Company, at the expense of Pasco, as may be reasonable and necessary to release any lien in the Trademark the undersigned may have.

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement relates solely to the Trademark and does not extend to any other trademarks registered by Pasco in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in which a security interest has been assigned by Pasco to Rabobank Nederland.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Rabobank Nederland has caused this Release of Trademark of May, 2001.

> COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN - BOERENLEENBANK, B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH, AS AGENT

Vin Prisident

By:

Name Title:

W. Jeffrey Vollack Senior Credit Officer

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0439

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

T. J. Moore &

On the 25 Th day of May, 2001 before me personally came with the personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as the Station of Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen - Boerenleenbank, B.A., "Rabobank Nederland", New York Branch, as agent and in such capacity is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of Rabobank Nederland, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation; that he signed his name thereto by like order; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission will expire:

hor. 30, 2002

MARY ANN WALSH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 24-01WA4762848
QUALIFIED IN KINGS COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0440

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks Released

Federal Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Class	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Exp. Date
JUNIOR JUICE	32	1,670,438	12/31/91	12/31/01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/08/2001 REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0441